
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3211
ANSWERED ON:21.12.2004
INDO-CHINA COOPERATION
Chavan Shri Harischandra Deoram;Varma Shri Ratilal Kalidas

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether India and China have held talks regarding cooperation between the police forces of both the countries;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the progress made in this regard so far?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI SRIPRAKASH JAISWAL)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b) & (c): The talks have centered around the organisation and working of Armed Police Forces of both the countries and the scope of co-operation in the field of police training.
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